

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024*

05.12.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand and Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PPs for CBI
alongwith Shri Anoop Divedi from System Division and
MHC(M) Ct. Mahavir alongwith case properties.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Shri B.C. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
LW-1/Complainant Shri W.A. Ansari (Through VC, however,
he is not visible in the screen).

Complainant Shri W.A. Ansari submits that he is not available
from today till 07.12.2024. Appropriate order qua LW-1/complainant Shri
W.A. Ansari shall be passed on 07.12.2024. It is also conveyed by the
complainant Shri W.A. Ansari that LW-11 Shri Shahid Hussain would also
not appear in the court today.

Summons sent to Shri Shahid Hussain (LW-11) is served, but
he is not present. Be awaited for 10:30 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.12.2024

05.12.2024 (At 10:30 AM)

Present : As above.

Shri Shahid Hussain (LW-11) is not present despite being
served. Appropriate order qua him shall be passed on 07.12.2024.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **06.12.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.12.2024.