

04.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Gopal and Shri Anoop Divedi from System
Division alongwith case properties.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Shri B.C. Mishra alongwith Shri Deepak Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

PW-3 Shri W.A. Ansari is partly cross-examined and his further
cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition sheet
of the witness. PW-3 Shri W.A. Ansari is bound down for tomorrow i.e.
05.03.2025.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-3 Shri W.A. Ansari
on the date already fixed i.e. **05.03.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.03.2025