

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Jai Prakash Agarwal & Ors.
RC DAI-2018A0013
CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. _____/2025*

01.07.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith Inspector Jasvinder Singh for the CBI.

Second charge sheet in respect of *RC DAI-2018A0013* alongwith list of witnesses, list of documents list of articles, original sanction for prosecution against Brij Mohan Thareja, Jagdish Singh Negi, Shri Sushil Kumar and Shri Vikas Malik and Compact CD with hash value certificate is received by way of assignment from the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, RADC, New Delhi vide order dated 27.06.2025. It be checked and registered.

Put up on **28.07.2025** for consideration. IO/Inspector Jasvinder Singh is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/01.07.2025