

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Jai Prakash Agarwal & Ors.
RC DAI-2018A0013
CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. 13/2025

15.01.2026

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP (Substitute) alongwith IO/Insp
Jasvinder Singh for the CBI.

Application for placing on record GEQD Report
(*Handwriting and signatures*) as well as for addition of name of Ms.
Sushma Thakur in the list of witnesses alongwith GEQD Report is filed
on behalf of Prosecution.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, GEQD Report
is taken on record and name Ms. Sushma Thakur is added in the list of
witnesses. Ahlmad is directed to make an endorsement in the list of
witnesses.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Submissions with respect to the present charge-sheet are to
be made.

Ld. PP (Substitute) submits that Ld. Regular Sr. PP is on
leave and accordingly, the present charge-sheet may be taken up for
consideration on some other date.

Put up on **27.01.2026** for further proceedings.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.01.2026