

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Jai Prakash Agarwal & Ors.
RC DAI-2018A0013
CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. 13/2025

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Jasvinder Singh
for the CBI.

Evidence is being recorded in case titled *CBI Vs. Sumita Sharma & Anr. CC No. 51/2024* and since the cross-examination of witness would take substantial amount of time, therefore, the present matter be taken up in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/30.04.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present: As above.

SFR-I & SFR-II are produced in a sealed envelope bearing the seal “175 2026 CBI ACB ND” bearing writing SFR-I & SFR-II in RC DAI-2018A0013 CBI/ACB/Delhi addressed to this court.

The same is now opened and after perusing the same, it was put back in the envelope and the envelope was handed back to the IO

..2..

against acknowledgment.

Certain queries were put to the IO. IO seeks some time to respond to the court queries.

On the next date of hearing, only case diary is directed to be produced.

To come up for further submissions on **08.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/30.04.2026