

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Jai Prakash Agarwal & Ors.
RC DAI-2018A0013
CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. 13/2025

22.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Jasvinder Singh
for the CBI.

A closure report in Case titled “CBI Vs. Rajpal @ Rajpal Meena” Closure No. 12/2025 is under consideration and therefore, it is not possible to take up the present matter.

To come up for further submissions on **01.06.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.05.2026